FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6-22-01

07-02-2001



101766226

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TDANE	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Ingersoll-Rand Company	Month Day Year 6-19-2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Creative Machine Company				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 50140 W. Pontiac Trail, Wixom Michigan 48393-2019				
Audress (line I)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Wixom	Michigan, United States 48393-2019			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
A				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) tion Michigan			

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE OF MATLING- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited in the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Westhington D.C. 20231 on June 20, 2001

REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0285

			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (248) 689-3500				
Name	Steven L. Permut			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4390, Tro	y, Michigan 48099-4390		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number o	f pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument #]	
including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).</u> Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
IIa	Semark Application Rum	1,900,470		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0852				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Start Money				
	en L. Permut of Person Signing	Signature	June 19, 2001 Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Ingersoll-Rand Company, a Non-Jaray corporation, whose address is 200 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, New Iersey 07675-8738, has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States (U.S.) and Foreign Countries as follows:

Country Reg. No. Issue Date Mark
U.S. 1900470 06/20/95 DNK STATION

WHEREAS, Creative Machine Company, a Michigan Corporation, whose address is 50140 W. Pontiao Trail, Wixom, Michigan 48393-2019, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ingersoll-Rand Company, does hereby assign unto the said Creative Machine Company, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Ingersoli-Rand Company

By:

Its: Secretory

State of New Tersey

County of Bergen 55:

On this 19 day of June 2001 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Bonald G. Heller, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same on behalf of Ingersoll-Rand Company, and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My comm. expires:

MERTIL A MILLER Mutany Public of New Jersey

860 496 3642

95%

P.02

RECORDED: 06/22/2001